

Project: BASIN 108 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BASIN 108

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS	Bid Estimate: \$ 135,000.00	Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc. 700 E. 65th St. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc. Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57118 Phone No.: 605.334.4833
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 212,871.00	Letting Date: 10/14/21 Time: 2:15 PM		
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
2	100.0020	Clear & Grub tree	EACH	40.0	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section For Reset	Each	1.0	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	30.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
6	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	450.0	\$ 26.75	\$ 12,037.50	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	140.0	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
8	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	7.5	\$ 21.00	\$ 157.50	\$25.00	\$187.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 300.00
10	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	66.0	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,640.00
11	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	66.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$95.00	\$6,270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	450.0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	16.0	\$ 147.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	450.0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft	16.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH	1.0	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
15	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH	1.0	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
16	450.8600	Flap Gate	EACH	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 29,650.00
17	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	22.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,875.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23,625.00
18	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	2741.7	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,483.40	\$3.00	\$8,225.10	\$ 2.35	\$ 6,443.00
19	634.0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
20	670.1400	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	EACH	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
21	700.0210	Class B Riprap	Ton	50.0	\$ 45.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Lb	8.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 40.00	\$5.40	\$43.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00
23	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	8.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$27.00	\$216.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	60.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$1.10	\$66.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 72.00
25	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.5	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$864.00	\$432.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00
26	734.0150	6" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	120.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 420.00	\$3.80	\$456.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00
27	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	2.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
28	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	41.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 102.50	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 164.00
29	Special	Sheet Pile	LF	32.5	\$ 520.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$600.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 17,062.50

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 140,843.90	Total Bid	\$ 173,434.80	Total Bid	\$ 181,239.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------